Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-2019 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-
State Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
Brand: NEO-RAY
Report Number: P1033505
Luminaire Tested: S124DIW-B350D770UB27-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

Issue Date: 5/7/2025
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P1033505

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P997550 AND P1007351

INNOVATION CENTER

5/7/2025

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

S124DIW-B350D770UB27-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

Define 4 Direct/Indirect Wall Mount with 2700K BioUP LEDs {m-DER=0.473} {m-EER=0.52}

N/A

4150.0 lumens

N/A

114.6 lumens/watt

1.2/1.17/1.29

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.33'x L: 4'x H: 0.1")
Semi-Indirect

36.2

NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P1033505
CATALOG NUMBER: S124DIW-B350D770UB27-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1033505

CATALOG NUMBER: S124DIW-B350D770UB27-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
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RCR
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94 90 86 83 85 82 78 76
8 79 73 68 77 71 66 62
78 69 62 56 71 63 57 52
72 61 53 48 65 56 49 44
66 54 46 41 59 49 43 37
60 49 41 35 54 44 37 32
56 44 36 31 50 40 33 28
52 40 32 27 47 36 30 25
48 36 29 24 43 33 27 22
45 33 26 21 41 30 24 20
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
4648 4648 4648
4652 4514 4520
4612 4389 4359
4546 4240 4176
4461 4079 3988
4367 3909 3784
4252 3724 3561
4134 3536 3346
4010 3333 3116
3879 3129 2902
3736 2932 2665
3580 2702 2429
3420 2450 2184
3238 2189 1907
3025 1876 1611
2712 1511 1289
2311 1093 907
1797 607 488

85°

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 0°
Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 3879 cd/sgqm
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Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1033505

CATALOG NUMBER: S124DIW-B350D770UB27-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 53.7 1.3
10°-20° 151.4 3.6
20°-30° 222.8 5.4
30°-40° 258.9 6.2
40°-50° 258.9 6.2
50°-60° 226.5 5.5
60°-70° 168.1 4.1
70°-80° 95.4 2.3
80°-90° 29.4 0.7
90°-100° 63.1 1.5
100°-110° 188.9 4.6
110°-120° 321.0 7.7
120°-130° 423.3 10.2
130°-140° 475.4 115
140°-150° 467.3 11.3
150°-160° 393.0 9.5
160°-170° 261.5 6.3
170°-180° 91.6 2.2
0°-30° 427.8 10.3
0°-40° 686.8 16.5
0°-60° 1172.2 28.2
0°-90° 1465.1 35.3
90°-120° 572.9 13.8
90°-150° 1938.9 46.7
90°-180° 2685.0 64.7
0°-180° 4150.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report

0°
5
15°
25°
35°
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¥ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux

570 570 570 570 570
570 568 563 568 567 54
542 540 534 536 535 153
491 488 481 482 480 226
422 419 413 410 407 264
345 342 334 329 328 266
261 259 253 248 245 234
177 174 170 165 163 175
94 92 90 88 87 100
25 25 24 24 23 27
2 10 16 21 22 5
45 52 57 59 59 49
174 175 178 180 183 185
326 326 325 324 323 322
475 475 474 473 472 424
613 617 617 616 614 474
745 748 748 748 745 466
853 853 852 855 852 393
929 926 925 930 926 262
966 962 962 967 962 92

968 968 968 968 968
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P1033505
CATALOG NUMBER: S124DIW-B350D770UB27-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 570.0 570.0 570.0 570.0 570.0
2.5° 571.8 570.5 565.4 570.0 569.5
5° 569.5 567.7 562.7 567.7 566.8
7.5° 565.4 563.6 558.1 562.2 561.8
10° 559.5 557.7 551.7 555.4 554.5
12.5° 551.7 549.9 543.5 547.6 546.2
15° 542.1 540.3 533.5 536.2 534.8
17.5° 531.2 528.9 522.5 524.3 5234
20° 518.8 516.6 509.7 511.1 510.2
22.5° 505.6 502.4 495.5 498.3 496.5
25° 491.0 487.8 481.4 481.8 480.0
27.5° 474.5 471.3 465.4 464.5 462.2
30° 458.1 454.4 448.5 446.7 444 .4
32.5° 440.7 437.5 431.1 428.9 426.6
35° 422.5 419.3 412.9 409.7 407.4
37.5° 403.3 400.5 393.7 390.5 387.3
40° 384.6 380.9 3741 369.5 367.2
42.5° 364.5 362.6 3549 349.4 348.0
45° 344.8 341.6 3343 329.3 3279
47.5° 324.3 322.0 3151 309.7 306.0
50° 303.3 301.4 295.0 288.7 285.9
52.5° 282.7 280.4 273.6 268.1 264.4
55° 260.8 2594 253.0 247.5 244.8
57.5° 240.2 238.9 232.5 227.0 224.3
60° 218.8 216.5 210.6 206.4 204.2
62.5° 197.8 195.9 189.5 185.9 183.6
65° 176.8 174.5 169.9 165.3 163.1
67.5° 155.3 153.5 148.9 144.3 143.9
70° 135.6 132.5 128.8 125.1 123.8
72.5° 114.6 111.4 108.7 106.0 104.6

75° 94.1 91.8 89.5 87.7 87.2
77.5° 74.0 73.1 70.8 70.3 69.0
80° 56.2 54.8 53.9 53.0 52.5
82.5° 38.8 38.4 38.4 37.9 37.5
85° 24.7 24.7 23.7 23.7 23.3
87.5° 11.9 11.4 11.0 11.0 11.0
90° 2.2 10.5 16.5 21.0 22.5
92.5° 19.5 29.2 32.9 35.2 35.9
95° 44.9 51.6 56.9 59.1 50.1
97.5° 71.8 77.8 83.8 86.8 86.8

100° 104.8 107.8 114.5 116.0 116.0
102.5° 139.2 139.9 145.9 148.2 148.9
105° 174.4 175.1 178.1 180.4 182.6
107.5° 211.0 211.8 212.5 215.5 214.8
110° 248.5 250.0 249.2 247.7 250.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1033505
CATALOG NUMBER: S124DIW-B350D770UB27-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
287.4 287.4 285.9 285.9 285.9
326.3 326.3 324.8 324.1 3233
363.0 363.0 362.2 360.0 357.7
399.6 402.6 400.4 396.6 398.1
437.8 438.6 437.8 435.6 431.8
475.2 475.2 474.5 473.0 471.5
508.9 511.2 509.7 508.2 507.4
544.8 547.1 547.1 545.6 542.6
581.5 583.0 582.2 580.8 580.0
612.9 617.4 617.4 615.9 613.7
648.1 650.4 651.8 649.6 650.4
683.3 684.8 684.8 684.0 683.3
715.5 717.0 716.2 716.2 716.2
744.7 747.6 748.4 747.6 745.4
774.6 778.3 777.6 776.8 776.1
801.5 804.5 804.5 804.5 803.8
827.0 828.5 829.2 831.5 829.2
853.2 853.2 852.4 855.4 852.4
875.6 874.1 874.1 876.4 874.1
895.1 894.3 893.6 895.8 892.1
913.0 910.8 910.0 914.5 910.8
928.8 926.5 925.0 929.5 926.5
941.5 938.5 938.5 943.0 938.5
952.0 948.2 949.0 953.5 948.2
959.4 956.4 956.4 961.7 956.4
966.2 962.4 961.7 966.9 961.7
969.2 965.4 965.4 970.7 964.7
967.7 967.7 967.7 967.7 967.7

(END OF REPORT)
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